
Chicago State (5-10) -vs- Saint Louis (9-9)
3/17/2019 at St. Louis, Mo. (Billiken Sports Cntr)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: SHEEHAN, Charlie (1-0)
Loss: Baier, J (0-1)
HBP: Peacock, C
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Shane Friebe First: Ron Nordquist Third Base: TJ Cunningham 
Start: 12PM   Time: 2:21   Attendance: 45   Weather: 45 Degrees, Sunny, 14mph WNW

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Chicago State 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 2
Saint Louis 0 1 2 1 3 1 0 0 X 8 13 2

Chicago State 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Coburn, G ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Gaytan, A cf 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Lowe, T rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Ryans, D 2b 4 1 0 0 0 2 0
Hansel, C 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Cox, M 3b 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
    Dyer, D 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rosenhagen,J dh 4 0 1 2 0 1 1
Arndt, P c 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Bloat, K lf 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Venturi, V p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Baier, J p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Halim, Y p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Peacock, C p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 3 5 3 2 9 4

HR: Gaytan, A (1)
SH: Hansel, C (1)
E: Cox, M (1); Bloat, K (1)

Saint Louis 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
BARTLETT, Corrigan cf 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
DUBET, Cole 2b 4 1 2 1 0 1 1
GARELLA, Jake rf 3 1 1 1 1 1 0
BENES, Shane 1b 5 2 2 0 0 1 0
REDDING, Cam dh 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
    CALHOUN, Ryan ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
LIVORSI, Ben c 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
FREILING, Zach 3b 3 1 2 0 1 1 0
YOUNGBRANDT, Scott lf 4 0 2 2 0 0 1
JORDAN, Kevin ss 3 1 0 0 1 1 3
REVENO, Drew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SHEEHAN, Charlie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MATHENY, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    FREMION, Grant p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LEFNER, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 8 13 7 3 7 9

HR: DUBET, Cole (1)
SF: BARTLETT, Corrigan (1); GARELLA, Jake (1)
HBP: DUBET, Cole (1)
E: DUBET, Cole (1); JORDAN, Kevin (1)

Chicago State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Venturi, V 3.0 5 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 13 15 4 3 51
Baier, J (L, 0-1) 1.0 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 5 1 0 19
Halim, Y 3.0 6 4 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 15 16 4 3 63
Peacock, C 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 4 5 1 0 19
Totals 13 8 6 3 7 1 0 1 0 35 41 10 6 152

Saint Louis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
REVENO, Drew 4.0 3 3 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 15 17 3 4 56
SHEEHAN, Charlie (W, 1-0) 2.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 8 8 1 2 30
MATHENY, Luke 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 10
FREMION, Grant 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 2 10
LEFNER, Ryan 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 9
Totals 5 3 1 2 9 0 0 0 0 31 34 5 11 115



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Chicago State - Top of 1st CSU SLU
Coburn, G flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Gaytan, A grounded out to 2b (1-2). 0 0
Lowe, T grounded out to 2b (0-1). 0 0

Saint Louis - Top of 1st CSU SLU
BARTLETT, C. struck out looking (3-2). 0 0
DUBET, C. grounded out to ss (1-1). 0 0
GARELLA, J. grounded out to 3b (2-2). 0 0

Chicago State - Top of 2nd CSU SLU
Ryans, D struck out looking (2-2). 0 0
Hansel, C struck out swinging (3-2). 0 0
Cox, M struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0

Saint Louis - Top of 2nd CSU SLU
BENES, S. singled up the middle, advanced to second on an error by lf, advanced to third (3-2). 0 0
REDDING, C. singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); BENES, S. scored, unearned. 0 1
LIVORSI, B. flied out to cf (3-1). 0 1
FREILING, Z. singled, bunt (1-1); REDDING, C. advanced to second. 0 1
YOUNGBRANDT, grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-1); FREILING, Z. out on the play. 0 1

Chicago State - Top of 3rd CSU SLU
Rosenhagen,J fouled out to 1b (1-0). 0 1
Arndt, P walked (3-0). 0 1
Bloat, K struck out swinging (2-2). 0 1
Coburn, G grounded out to 3b (1-1). 0 1

Saint Louis - Top of 3rd CSU SLU
JORDAN, K. walked (3-1). 0 1
BARTLETT, C. singled to right field (2-0); JORDAN, K. advanced to second. 0 1
DUBET, C. singled, bunt (0-0); BARTLETT, C. advanced to second; JORDAN, K. advanced to third. 0 1
GARELLA, J. flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-0); JORDAN, K. scored. 0 2
BENES, S. popped up to ss (1-1). 0 2
REDDING, C. reached on an error by 3b, advanced to second (1-0); DUBET, C. advanced to third;
BARTLETT, C. scored, unearned. 0 3
LIVORSI, B. flied out to rf (0-1). 0 3

Chicago State - Top of 4th CSU SLU
Gaytan, A homered to right field, RBI (0-1). 1 3
Lowe, T singled to shortstop (0-0). 1 3
Ryans, D reached on an error by ss (0-0); Lowe, T advanced to second. 1 3
Hansel, C grounded out to 3b, bunt, SAC (0-0); Ryans, D advanced to second; Lowe, T advanced to third. 1 3
Cox, M struck out swinging (2-2). 1 3
Rosenhagen,J singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-2); Ryans, D scored, unearned; Lowe, T scored, unearned. 3 3
Arndt, P flied out to rf (1-2). 3 3

Saint Louis - Top of 4th CSU SLU
Baier, J to p for Venturi, V. 3 3
FREILING, Z. walked (3-2). 3 3



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

YOUNGBRANDT, singled to left field (1-0); FREILING, Z. advanced to second. 3 3
YOUNGBRANDT, advanced to second on a wild pitch; FREILING, Z. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 3
JORDAN, K. struck out swinging (2-2). 3 3
BARTLETT, C. flied out to rf, SF, RBI (0-0); YOUNGBRANDT, advanced to third; FREILING, Z. scored. 3 4
DUBET, C. struck out swinging (1-2). 3 4

Chicago State - Top of 5th CSU SLU
SHEEHAN, C. to p for REVENO, D.. 3 4
Bloat, K singled to center field, out at second cf to 2b (0-2). 3 4
Coburn, G reached on an error by 2b (1-2). 3 4
Gaytan, A flied out to lf (1-1). 3 4
Lowe, T reached on a fielder's choice (1-1); Coburn, G out at second ss to 2b. 3 4

Saint Louis - Top of 5th CSU SLU
Halim, Y to p for Baier, J. 3 4
GARELLA, J. walked (3-0). 3 4
BENES, S. singled to left field (0-2); GARELLA, J. advanced to second. 3 4
REDDING, C. singled to right field, RBI (2-2); BENES, S. advanced to third; GARELLA, J. scored. 3 5
LIVORSI, B. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2); REDDING, C. advanced to second. 3 5
FREILING, Z. struck out swinging (0-2). 3 5
YOUNGBRANDT, singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-2); REDDING, C. scored; BENES, S. scored. 3 7
JORDAN, K. lined out to cf (1-1). 3 7

Chicago State - Top of 6th CSU SLU
Ryans, D struck out swinging (0-2). 3 7
Hansel, C struck out looking (3-2). 3 7
Cox, M singled to right field (0-2). 3 7
Rosenhagen,J reached on a fielder's choice (0-2); Cox, M out at second ss to 2b. 3 7

Saint Louis - Top of 6th CSU SLU
BARTLETT, C. flied out to ss (2-0). 3 7
DUBET, C. homered to right center, RBI (2-1). 3 8
GARELLA, J. struck out swinging (2-2). 3 8
BENES, S. grounded out to p (1-0). 3 8

Chicago State - Top of 7th CSU SLU
MATHENY, L. to p for SHEEHAN, C.. 3 8
Arndt, P grounded out to ss (2-2). 3 8
Bloat, K struck out looking (1-2). 3 8
Coburn, G grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 8

Saint Louis - Top of 7th CSU SLU
REDDING, C. grounded out to 3b (0-1). 3 8
LIVORSI, B. singled up the middle (2-2). 3 8
FREILING, Z. singled through the left side (2-1); LIVORSI, B. advanced to second. 3 8
YOUNGBRANDT, flied out to lf (3-2). 3 8
JORDAN, K. fouled out to p (0-1). 3 8

Chicago State - Top of 8th CSU SLU
FREMION, G. to p for MATHENY, L.. 3 8
Gaytan, A walked (3-2). 3 8
Lowe, T grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1); Gaytan, A out on the play. 3 8
Ryans, D grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 8



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Saint Louis - Top of 8th CSU SLU
Peacock, C to p for Halim, Y. 3 8
BARTLETT, C. lined out to ss (0-0). 3 8
DUBET, C. hit by pitch (3-2). 3 8
GARELLA, J. singled to right field (0-0); DUBET, C. advanced to second. 3 8
BENES, S. struck out swinging (1-2). 3 8
CALHOUN, R. pinch hit for REDDING, C.. 3 8
CALHOUN, R. struck out looking (3-2). 3 8

Chicago State - Top of 9th CSU SLU
LEFNER, R. to p for FREMION, G.. 3 8
Hansel, C grounded out to ss (1-1). 3 8
Dyer, D to 3b for Cox, M. 3 8
Dyer, D flied out to cf (1-1). 3 8
Rosenhagen,J struck out swinging (0-2). 3 8

Saint Louis - Top of 9th CSU SLU


